

Sr. No.217  
(Dated:17.07.2020)

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.3033/2019  
CM No.6075/2019

(Through Video Conferencing)

Saida Wani Begum and another

...Petitioner(s)

Through:-None.

V/s

State of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**Coram :- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**  
(Through Video Conferencing from Jammu)

**ORDER**

20.07.2020

In view of the notice No.108/RG dated 16.07.2020 issued by Registrar General for closure of High Court Srinagar Wing for two days i.e., 17<sup>th</sup> and 18<sup>th</sup> of July, 2020, the matter is taken up today on 20<sup>th</sup> of July, 2020.

None appears for the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 27.08.2020.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
20.07.2020  
*Surinder*